BB Decision No. 31779 BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEIGINAL In the Matter of the Application of SAN JOAQUIN LIGHT AND POWER CORPORATION and PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY for an order authorizing Pacific Company to assume the debts, liabilities, and obligations of San Joaquin Corporation Application No. 22157 and authorizing San Joaquin Corporation to distribute and transfer to Pacific Company its plants, properties and other assets, all in conformity with the provisions of the agreement herein mentioned. BY THE COMMISSION: FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER Good cause appearing therefor: IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that paragraph six (6) of the Order in Decision No. 31354 dated October 13, 1938 reading-If the Pacific Gas and Electric Company acquires the plants, assets and properties of San Joaquin Light and Power Corporation it shall file with the Commission, unless otherwise directed by the Commission, monthly reports showing by accounts its operating revenues and operating expenses, including depreciation, taxes and uncollectible revenues applicable to the area now served by San Joaquin Light and Power Corporation and the gross and net cost of additions and betterments to its public utility properties in said area," be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read-If the Pacific Gas and Electric Company acquires the plants, assets and properties of San Joaquin Light and Power Corporation it shall file with the Commission, unless otherwise directed by the Commission, monthly reports showing by accounts its operating revenues and operating expenses, including depreciation, taxes and uncollectible revenues applicable to the area now served by San Joaquin Light and Power Corporation and annual reports of the gross and net cost of additions and betterments to its public utility properties in said area. Dated at San Francisco, California, this 210 February, 1939.